THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF AMHERSTBURG
BY-LAW NO. 2006-98

Being a By-law to strike taxes from the tax roll and
to adjust assessment values on properties.

Whereas the Tax Collector of the Corporation of the Town of Amherstburg has recommended to
the Municipal Council that Taxes on the properties set forth in Schedule "A" attached hereto be

struck from the Tax Roll and/or that the properties have assessment adjustments due to one or more
of the following:

1. Applications under Sections 354(1,2), 357, 361, 362, 365, or 358 of the Municipal Act,
R.S.0. 2001, Ch.25 and Applications under Sections 442 and 443 of the Municipal Act

R.S.0. 1990.
2. Assessment Review Board Decisions or Minutes of Settlement.
3. Uncollectible (due to unsuccessful Tax Sale Tender)

And Whereas the Council has recommended that the said taxes be struck from the Tax Roll and/or
that the property assessments be adjusted;

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF
AMHERSTBURG HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

1. The Tax Collector is hereby authorized and instructed to strike taxes from the Tax Roll
and/or to adjust property assessments on those properties set forth on Schedule "A"
attached hereto and declared to be a part of this By-law.

2. This By-law shall take effect on the final date of passing thereof.

READ a first and second time this 18th day of December 2006.

READ a third time and finally passed this 18th day of December 2006.

/-

CLERK
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Town of Amherstburg
Schedule "A" By-Law # 2006-98
December 18th, 2006

Roll Number

170 000 00629
173 000 16600
340 000 05500
420 000 47300
420 000 68035
450 000 06800
460 000 03500
470 000 07150
500 000 34000
550 000 04640
550 000 11605
550 000 19301
610 000 00400

Property Owner

1233804 ONTARIO LTD

MELOCHE, KEVIN & CHERYL

SHAW, LYNN CAROLINE

TIMOTHY, RONALD CHARLES

DUFF, DOUGLAS WILLIAM

BENETEAU, CLAUDE & AGNUS
BONDY, ROBERT & CONSTANCE
COLES-OUELLETTE, MARCEL & E
ROBITAILLE, DONALD & KATHLEEN

DOE, SIDNEY & DENISE

SPRAGUE, D REGINALD & DARLENE

NYE, MAUREEN CHRISTINA

JOHNSTON, MICHAEL JOSEPH

Reason

MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT
MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT
MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT
MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT
MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT
MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT
MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT
SEC 357- DEMOLITION

MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT
MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT
MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT
MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT
MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT

Total

Amount

-391.09
-171.19
-342.36
-1031.65
-133.99
-214.37
-40.2
-66.99
-692.61
-295.05
-117.05
-117.05
-1001.49

-4615.09




