THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF AMHERSTBURG

BY-LAW NO. 2006-98

Being a By-law to strike taxes from the tax roll and to adjust assessment values on properties.

Whereas the Tax Collector of the Corporation of the Town of Amherstburg has recommended to the Municipal Council that Taxes on the properties set forth in Schedule "A" attached hereto be struck from the Tax Roll and/or that the properties have assessment adjustments due to one or more of the following:

- 1. Applications under Sections 354(1,2), 357, 361, 362, 365, or 358 of the Municipal Act, R.S.O. 2001, Ch.25 and Applications under Sections 442 and 443 of the Municipal Act R.S.O. 1990.
- Assessment Review Board Decisions or Minutes of Settlement. 2.
- 3. Uncollectible (due to unsuccessful Tax Sale Tender)

And Whereas the Council has recommended that the said taxes be struck from the Tax Roll and/or that the property assessments be adjusted;

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF **AMHERSTBURG HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:**

- The Tax Collector is hereby authorized and instructed to strike taxes from the Tax Roll 1. and/or to adjust property assessments on those properties set forth on Schedule "A" attached hereto and declared to be a part of this By-law.
- 2. This By-law shall take effect on the final date of passing thereof.

READ a first and second time this 18th day of December 2006.

READ a third time and finally passed this 18th day of December 2006.

Wayne weed MAYOR Clefaellow

Town of Amherstburg Schedule "A" By-Law # 2006-98 December 18th, 2006

	Roll Number	Property Owner	Reason	Amount
1	170 000 00629	1233804 ONTARIO LTD	MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT	-391.09
2	173 000 16600	MELOCHE, KEVIN & CHERYL	MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT	-171.19
3	340 000 05500	SHAW, LYNN CAROLINE	MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT	-342.36
4	420 000 47300	TIMOTHY, RONALD CHARLES	MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT	-1031.65
5	420 000 68035	DUFF, DOUGLAS WILLIAM	MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT	-133.99
6	450 000 06800	BENETEAU, CLAUDE & AGNUS	MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT	-214.37
7	460 000 03500	BONDY, ROBERT & CONSTANCE	MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT	-40.2
8	470 000 07150	COLES-OUELLETTE, MARCEL & E	SEC 357- DEMOLITION	-66.99
9	500 000 34000	ROBITAILLE, DONALD & KATHLEEN	MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT	-692.61
10	550 000 04640	DOE, SIDNEY & DENISE	MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT	-295.05
11	550 000 11605	SPRAGUE, D REGINALD & DARLENE	MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT	-117.05
12	550 000 19301	NYE, MAUREEN CHRISTINA	MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT	-117.05
13	610 000 00400	JOHNSTON, MICHAEL JOSEPH	MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT	-1001.49

Total

-4615.09